
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

21

BAR C RACING STABLES, INC.

Yearlings
230 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Stanford .........................Joyce and Me

BAR C RACING STABLES, INC., AGENT
FOR BAR C RACING STABLES, INC. & PERRY & DENISE MARTIN

Yearlings
247 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... California Chrome .........Love and Lies

BARTON THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT

Yearlings
4 ......................................2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Speightster .....................Maximum Edge
10 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Practical Joke .................Miss Lavinia
17 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Cat Burglar ....................Moonie
39 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Dads Caps .....................Pleasure Cruise
49 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Cat Burglar ....................Quick Wampum
58 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Super Saver ....................Romance Is Passion
59 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Dads Caps .....................Runaway Moon
66 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Upstart ..........................Seeking the Ghost
68 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Cat Burglar ....................Sensationalize
70 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Boisterous ......................Shared Image
73 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ American Freedom ........Sherika
79 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Palace Malice .................Smiling Cruise
81 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Goldencents ...................Some Temper
92 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Misremembered .............Summer Garden
102 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Maclean’s Music .............Suzy Malibu
105 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Cloud Computing .........Sweet Lips
109 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Mo Town .......................Tap Tap Ur It
119 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Carpe Diem ...................Trick
126 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Dads Caps .....................Whispers of War
132 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Cat Burglar ....................All Luv Me
133 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ......  e Factor .....................Almusafa
139 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Cat Burglar ....................Auntie Martha
142 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Mucho Macho Man .......Awesome Forever
153 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... California Chrome .........Big Break
156 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Dads Caps .....................Bonus Spin
175 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Dads Caps .....................Comin Easy
181 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Cloud Computing .........Diamondsareforesta
188 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Cat Burglar ....................Ebony Cat
214 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Air Force Blue ................Graser (IRE)
224 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Sharp Azteca ..................Ididntmeantoo
231 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Tamarkuz .......................Juwwi
243 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Dads Caps .....................La Strada



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

22

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(ADRIAN GONZALEZ), AGENT

Broodmares
250 Renny’s Lady (IRE) .......2015 ch.m. ......... Excelebration (IRE) .......Moriches
251 Runninforhoody ...........2013 ch.m. ......... Globalize .......................Marketable
254 Tropical Storm Em ........2016 dkb/b.m. ... Scat Daddy ....................Little Rocket
255 Astolat (GB) ..................2015 b.m. .......... Camelot (GB) ................Sablonne
265 Farmers Wife .................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Quiet American .............Personify

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
253 Triana (IRE) ..................2017 b.f.............. Sir Prancealot (IRE) .......Somva of Liberty

Weanlings
256 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Sir Prancealot (IRE) .......Astolat (GB)
262 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Danzing Candy .............Cotton’s Point
267 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Mitole ............................Raving About You

Yearlings
3 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Bluegrass Cat .................Masterful Lass
15 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Race Day .......................Mollateral Beauty
18 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Lookin At Lucky ............Morning Jewel
19 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stanford .........................Mrs. Began
24 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Danzing Candy .............My Yolady
25 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Stanford .........................Natural Singer R N
71 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Commissioner ...............Sharp Finnish
85 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... California Chrome .........Special Smoke
94 Lightning Hope.............2020 b.f.............. California Chrome .........Summers Peace
125 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Well Blessed
144 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Slew’s Tiznow .................Babes Bridge It
159 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Normandy Invasion .......Bread Puddin
161 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Malibu Moon ................Brush Strokes
176 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mastery..........................Cotton’s Point
182 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Daddy Long Legs...........Dill Or No Dill
193 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Danzing Candy .............Elloluv
211 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Midnight Lute ...............Goodlookinlucky
217 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Slew’s Tiznow .................Harlan Express
232 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Gormley ........................Katie’s Heat
239 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... I’ll Have Another ...........Lady Hughes
242 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Frosted ...........................La Nez

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(ADRIAN GONZALEZ), AGENT
FOR WILLOW TREE FARM, INC. (G. W. THOMAS)

Yearlings
136 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Point Piper .....................Angel of Battle
157 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Point Piper .....................Boro



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

23

CRITTER CREEK FARM

Yearlings
29 She’s So Fancy ...............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Stanford .........................Nine Point Nine
37 Big Stetson ....................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mr. Big ..........................Picturesque Harbor
108 Dynamic Saga ...............2020 b.c. ............ Dynamic Impact ............Sweet Saga
154 Big Irish ........................2020 b.c. ............ Rousing Sermon ............Big Mama’s Talkin
165 Mr Big Deal ..................2020 b.c. ............ Mr. Big ..........................Carrie’s a Jewel
236 Knockout Guy ..............2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Ministers Wild Cat ........Knockout Bertie

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT
FOR KEN W. MILES & SHERIDAN JONES

Yearlings
138 Old Pal ..........................2020 ch.c. .......... Grazen ...........................Athina Lee

DAEHLING RANCH, AGENT

Yearlings
212 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Jersey Town ....................Gotnaceupersleeve

EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT, AGENT

Yearlings
6 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... California Chrome .........Miles Rules
69 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... California Chrome .........Sensitive Soul
75 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Army Mule ....................She Stays Rollin
78 Big Sandy ......................2020 b.c. ............ Mr. Big ..........................Slalom
88 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Richard’s Kid .................Stole a Kiss
112 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... I’ll Have Another ...........Tender And True (IRE)
116 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Vronsky .........................Tiz Goldilux
120 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Jersey Town ....................Tryphena
131 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Smiling Tiger .................Allegation
135 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Tapiture .........................Angela’s Smile
152 Smiling Beast ................2020 ch.c. .......... Smiling Tiger .................Betterthanadequate
190 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Egyptian Empire
199 Prince Jimi ....................2020 ch.c. .......... Jimmy Creed .................Following a Dream
202 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Stanford .........................Foxy Jade
204 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Stanford .........................Frisco Fog
215 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Danzing Candy .............Greatest Escape
235 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Gormley ........................Kiss the Storm
245 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Smiling Tiger .................Lorelei’s Song



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

24

EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT), AGENT

Broodmares
259 Carmen’s Mystery ..........2009 b.m. .......... War Front ......................Mystery At Sea

Yearlings
2 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Square Eddie ..................Mandy’s Grace
14 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Square Eddie ..................Miss Zooter (IRE)
46 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Square Eddie ..................Puff  Pastry
118 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Grazen ...........................Tribal Feathers
140 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Smiling Tiger .................Avarooskie
155 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Mrazek ..........................Blame the Agent
162 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Square Eddie ..................Caan
169 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Square Eddie ..................Charred Rare
170 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Square Eddie ..................Chexcess
186 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... I’ll Have Another ...........Dressed to a T
203 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Square Eddie ..................Frege
205 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Full of Sugar
225 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Mrazek ..........................If Not for You
237 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... I’ll Have Another ...........Kuva
241 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Carpe Diem ...................Lady Renaissance

EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT), AGENT
FOR PREMIER THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Yearlings
164 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smiling Tiger .................Carmen’s Mystery

EXCEL BLOODSTOCK (BRUNO DEBERDT), AGENT
FOR PT SYNDICATE #1 LLC

Broodmares
258 Brilliant Katie ................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Gone West .....................Katherine Seymour (GB)
260 Classic West ..................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Gone West .....................Dodie Mae
263 English Garden .............2012 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Spring Meadow
264 Eternally ........................2016 ch.m. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Mine for Life
266 Kadley ...........................2014 b.m. .......... Silent Name (JPN) ........Gin N Ginger

Yearlings
41 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Accelerate ......................Practicaly Perfect
63 ......................................2020 b.f.............. West Coast ....................Sandi’s Ready
160 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Collected .......................Brooke’s Halo
171 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Chicalelee
173 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mo Town .......................Classic West
194 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Distorted Humor ...........English Garden



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

FAIRVIEW LLC

Yearlings
20 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Lookin At Lucky ............My Due Process
30 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Square Eddie ..................North Freeway
124 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Smiling Tiger .................Warriorscmoutoplay
141 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Bayern ...........................Awesome Baby
208 ......................................2020 b.f.............. City of Light ..................Gift of Glory
216 ......................................2020 dkb/b.g. ..... Danzing Candy .............Hard Way Ten

HARRIS FARMS, AGENT

Broodmares
249 Oh Pretty Woman .........2015 dkb/b.m. ... Scat Daddy ....................Monkey Face
257 Barbara Beatrice ............2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Grazen ...........................Showtime Apollo

Yearlings
11 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Acclamation ...................Miss Rhythmic
16 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Smiling Tiger .................Money Plays
27 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Liam’s Map ....................Nice Meidel
50 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Danzing Candy .............Quizzical

HARRIS FARMS, AGENT
FOR ROCKINGHAM RANCH

Yearlings
12 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Conquest Farenheit ........Miss Sea Cup
61 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Conquest Farenheit ........Salsita
93 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Goldencents ...................Summer Shamal (FR)
110 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Conquest Farenheit ........Te Amo Mamo
163 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Conquest Farenheit ........California Ruby

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT

Yearlings
28 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Richard’s Kid .................Nicolette Charmant
40 ......................................2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Straight Fire ...................Point Chanel
42 Big  reat .....................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mr. Big ..........................Preshow
43 Big Future .....................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mr. Big ..........................Previewer
48 Big Way .........................2020 b.c. ............ Mr. Big ..........................Quick Chick
54 Hey Big Spender ...........2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mr. Big ..........................Remake
62 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Lookin At Lucky ............Sambamzajammin
65 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ King of Jazz (ARG) ........Secret Scheme
67 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Smiling Tiger .................Seneca Destiny
90 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Straight Fire ...................Strikes of  under
104 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Slew’s Tiznow .................Sweetest Secret



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT (continued)

Yearlings (continued)
113 Strange Addiction ..........2020 b.f.............. Good Magic .................. ere’syourtrouble
114 Feisty Ella ......................2020 b.f.............. Smiling Tiger .................Tinderella (GB)
115 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Unusual Heatwave .........Tizalwaysomething
130 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Collected .......................Zendreya
146 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Ministers Wild Cat ........Badgett Cahill
147 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Tom’s Tribute .................Ban
149 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Straight Fire ...................Beale Street Belle
150 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Tom’s Tribute .................Belle Passe
151 Big Diff erence ...............2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mr. Big ..........................Belloma
158 Big Attitude...................2020 b.c. ............ Mr. Big ..........................B Positive
179 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Lakerville .......................Devons On Fire
180 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Idiot Proof .....................Devons Wish
189 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Edamame
192 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Kafwain .........................Elle Woods Too
198 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Clubhouse Ride .............Flika
209 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Accelerate ......................Girl Downstairs
219 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Stanford .........................Heavenly Casa
238 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Accelerate ......................Ladybug

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR LIBERTY ROAD STABLE

Yearlings
1 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Lemon Drop Kid ...........Maddy’s Heart
5 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ U S Ranger ....................Meredith Bee
82 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Danzing Candy .............Sophisticated Sis
101 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Danzing Candy .............Surf Dancer
168 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Danzing Candy .............Chalula One
229 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Danzing Candy .............Jet Flyer

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR WARLOCK STABLES

Yearlings
64 ......................................2020 b.f.............. California Chrome .........Seattles Best Copy
228 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Pontiff  ...........................It’s My Knight

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT

Yearlings
7 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smokem ........................Mine  at Moon
8 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Stay  irsty ....................Miss Athena



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT (continued)

Yearlings (continued)
21 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................My Fiona
22 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Stay  irsty ....................My Irish Girl
23 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................My Scarlett
31 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Stay  irsty ....................No Tunes
35 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smokem ........................Paula’s Pistol
53 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Reign
57 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smokem ........................River Kiss
60 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Govenor Charlie ............Run Kitty Run
72 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Smokem ........................Sheila’s Prospect
86 Cosmo Katie .................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Spring Moon
106 Tapatio Leo ...................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Sweet Lips Pooh
107 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smokem ........................Sweetpollypurebrd
111 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Tee Game
117 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smokem ........................Toni’s the Won
123 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Stay  irsty ....................Vegas Bound
134 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Stay  irsty ....................Alseera
145 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Baby Bea Scattin
172 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Stay  irsty ....................Chokecherymary
174 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smokem ........................Clawpuccino
177 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Stay  irsty ....................Cricket Wicket
183 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Discreet Dee
184 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Jimmy Creed .................Discreetly Elusive
185 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Donita’s Ruler
187 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smokem ........................Easter Fever
195 Bud Lovweiser ...............2020 b.c. ............ Stay  irsty ....................Eye Love Jeanie
196 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... American Pharoah .........Ez Indy
201 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Foxy Indian
210 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Paynter ..........................Goldway
218 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Midnight Storm .............Hasty Nic
220 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Outwork ........................Heavenly Pride
226 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Stay  irsty ....................If Only Ida
246 Bus Buzz .......................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stay  irsty ....................Lost Bus

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT

Broodmare Prospects
252 Scarlet Heat ...................2016 ch.m. ......... Unusual Heat ................Dancing Jo
261 Classy Times .................2018 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Pleasant Chimes

Yearlings
9 Big Update ....................2020 b.f.............. Mr. Big ..........................Miss Graziella
13 Big Celebration .............2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Mr. Big ..........................Misszippityslewda
32 Big Tech ........................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Mr. Big ..........................Novel Twist
47 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Tom’s Tribute .................Pure



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT (continued)

Yearlings (continued)
80 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Tom’s Tribute .................Some Excess
87 Big Scoop ......................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Mr. Big ..........................Steamy Novel
121 Big Spirit .......................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mr. Big ..........................Twin Spirit
122 Hollywood Rumor ........2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Hoorayforhollywood......Ultimatum
127 Pass the Baton ...............2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Sharp Azteca ..................White Stiletto
191 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Tom’s Tribute .................Elegant in Silk
240 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Tom’s Tribute .................Lady Katë sh

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
FOR WILLIAM KERR & JARED KERR

Yearlings
45 All Hallows ...................2020 ch.f. ........... Anthony’s Cross .............Public House

MILKY WAY FARM, AGENT

Yearlings
33 Rescue Story ..................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Practical Joke .................O’Bernadette
56 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Stay  irsty ....................Rich Knows Rich
89 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Union Rags ....................Street Savy
96 McFarland .....................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Exaggerator ....................Sunny Oak
98 Path of Faith ..................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Passion for Gold ............Sunshine Gracie
99 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Passion for Gold ............Sunshine Laurie
103 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Danzing Candy .............Sweet Dreamin
143 Awesome Maui Girl ......2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Exaggerator ....................Awesome Jill
200 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smart Bid ......................Forever Wife
206 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Passion for Gold ............Fusaichi’s Angel
233 Ima Carpe Diem ...........2020 ch.c. .......... Carpe Diem ...................Keg Stand

RANSOM RANCH, AGENT

Yearlings
36 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Jeranimo ........................Paulinasluvforever
38 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Greyvitos .......................Please Lord
55 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Bronze Star ....................Reminds Me of You
128 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Bronze Star ....................Wine N Maxine
148 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Greyvitos .......................Barroom to Bedroom
166 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Greyvitos .......................Cassie D
213 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Bronze Star ....................Grantmartyamiracle



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

WOODBRIDGE FARM, AGENT

Yearlings
26 Colter ............................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Grazen ...........................Niassa
34 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Midnight Storm .............Offi  cer Allie
44 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Smiling Tiger .................Pridelander
52 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Smiling Tiger .................Recoiling
74 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Smiling Tiger .................She’s So Vain
76 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Danzing Candy .............Siena’sgotapoint
77 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Grazen ...........................Silk Queen
83 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Nyquist ..........................Soul Crusader
84 Soul Prospect .................2020 ch.c. .......... Prospect Park .................Soul in One
91 Sugarbutterbread ...........2020 ch.f. ........... Majestic Harbor .............Sugar Pine
95 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Klimt .............................Sunapee
97 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Curlin to Mischief .........Sunpenny
100 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Stormy Atlantic .............Super Martha
129 ......................................2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Danzing Candy .............Yerevan Storm
137 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Prospect Park .................Assure
167 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Smiling Tiger .................Cause Ima Runaway
178 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Jersey Town ....................Cute as a Bug
197 ......................................2020 b.f.............. California Chrome .........Fantasy Rocks
207 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Danzing Candy .............Gemini Mind
221 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Prospect Park .................Hijra (IRE)
222 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Stanford .........................Home Runner
223 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Smiling Tiger .................Hotazel
227 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Vronsky .........................Intriguing
234 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Smiling Tiger .................King City Kitty
244 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Lakerville .......................Live the Forth
248 Jersey Talk .....................2020 b.f.............. Jersey Town ....................Love You So



Index to Sires

30

Accelerate: 41, 209, 238.
Acclamation: 11.
Air Force Blue: 214.
American Freedom: 73.
American Pharoah: 196.
Anthony’s Cross: 45.
Army Mule: 75.

Bayern: 141.
Bernardini: 263.
Bluegrass Cat: 3.
Boisterous: 70.
Bronze Star: 55, 128, 213.

California Chrome: 6, 64, 69, 85, 94, 
153, 197, 247.

Camelot (GB): 255.
Candy Ride (ARG): 264.
Carpe Diem: 119, 233, 241.
Cat Burglar: 17, 49, 68, 132, 139, 188.
City of Light: 171, 208.
Cloud Computing: 105, 181.
Clubhouse Ride: 198.
Collected: 130, 160.
Commissioner: 71.
Conquest Farenheit: 12, 61, 110, 163.
Constitution: 261.
Curlin to Mischief: 97.

Daddy Long Legs: 182.
Dads Caps: 39, 59, 126, 156, 175, 243.
Danzing Candy: 24, 50, 76, 82, 101, 103, 

129, 168, 193, 207, 215, 216, 229, 
262.

Distorted Humor: 194.
Dynamic Impact: 108.

Exaggerator: 96, 143.
Excelebration (IRE): 250.

Frosted: 242.

Globalize: 251.
Goldencents: 81, 93.
Gone West: 258, 260.
Good Magic: 113.
Gormley: 232, 235.
Govenor Charlie: 60.
Grazen: 26, 77, 118, 138, 257.
Greyvitos: 38, 148, 166.

Hoorayforhollywood: 122.

Idiot Proof: 180.
I’ll Have Another: 112, 186, 237, 239.

Jeranimo: 36.
Jersey Town: 120, 178, 212, 248.
Jimmy Creed: 184, 199.

Kafwain: 192.
King of Jazz (ARG): 65.
Klimt: 95.

Lakerville: 179, 244.
Lemon Drop Kid: 1.
Liam’s Map: 27.
Lookin At Lucky: 18, 20, 62.

Maclean’s Music: 102.
Majestic Harbor: 91.
Malibu Moon: 161.
Mastery: 176.
Midnight Lute: 211.
Midnight Storm: 34, 218.
Ministers Wild Cat: 146, 236.
Misremembered: 92.
Mitole: 267.
Mo Town: 109, 173.
Mrazek: 155, 225.
Mr. Big: 9, 13, 32, 37, 42, 43, 48, 54, 78, 

87, 121, 151, 158, 165.
Mucho Macho Man: 142.
Munnings: 125.

Normandy Invasion: 159.
Nyquist: 83, 205.

Outwork: 220.

Palace Malice: 79.
Passion for Gold: 98, 99, 206.
Paynter: 210.
Point Piper: 136, 157.
Pontiff : 228.
Practical Joke: 10, 33.
Prospect Park: 84, 137, 221.

Quiet American: 265.

Race Day: 15.
Richard’s Kid: 28, 88.
Rousing Sermon: 154.

Scat Daddy: 249, 254.



Index to Sires

31

Sharp Azteca: 127, 224.
Silent Name (JPN): 266.
Sir Prancealot (IRE): 253, 256.
Slew’s Tiznow: 104, 144, 217.
Smart Bid: 200.
Smiling Tiger: 16, 44, 52, 67, 74, 114, 

124, 131, 140, 152, 164, 167, 223, 
234, 245.

Smokem: 7, 35, 57, 72, 107, 117, 174, 
187.

Speightster: 4.
Square Eddie: 2, 14, 30, 46, 162, 169, 

170, 203.
Stanford: 19, 25, 29, 202, 204, 219, 222, 

230.
Stay  irsty: 8, 21, 22, 23, 31, 53, 56, 86, 

106, 111, 123, 134, 145, 172, 177, 
183, 185, 189, 190, 195, 201, 226, 
246.

Stormy Atlantic: 100.
Straight Fire: 40, 90, 149.
Super Saver: 58.

Tamarkuz: 231.
Tapiture: 135.
 e Factor: 133.
Tom’s Tribute: 47, 80, 147, 150, 191, 240.

Union Rags: 89.
Unusual Heat: 252.
Unusual Heatwave: 115.
Upstart: 66.
U S Ranger: 5.

Vronsky: 116, 227.

War Front: 259.
West Coast: 63.



Index to Dams

32

Allegation ......................................... 131
All Luv Me ....................................... 132
Almusafa .......................................... 133
Alseera .............................................. 134
Angela’s Smile ................................... 135
Angel of Battle ................................. 136
Assure ............................................... 137
Astolat (GB) ..................................... 256
Athina Lee ........................................ 138
Auntie Martha .................................. 139
Avarooskie ........................................ 140
Awesome Baby ................................. 141
Awesome Forever .............................. 142
Awesome Jill ..................................... 143

Babes Bridge It ................................. 144
Baby Bea Scattin .............................. 145
Badgett Cahill .................................. 146
Ban .................................................. 147
Barroom to Bedroom ....................... 148
Beale Street Belle .............................. 149
Belle Passe ........................................ 150
Belloma ............................................ 151
Betterthanadequate .......................... 152
Big Break .......................................... 153
Big Mama’s Talkin ............................ 154
Blame the Agent ............................... 155
Bonus Spin ....................................... 156
Boro ................................................. 157
B Positive ......................................... 158
Bread Puddin ................................... 159
Brooke’s Halo ................................... 160
Brush Strokes ................................... 161

Caan ................................................ 162
California Ruby ................................ 163
Carmen’s Mystery ............................. 164
Carrie’s a Jewel ................................. 165
Cassie D ........................................... 166
Cause Ima Runaway ......................... 167
Chalula One ..................................... 168
Charred Rare .................................... 169
Chexcess ........................................... 170
Chicalelee ......................................... 171
Chokecherymary .............................. 172
Classic West ..................................... 173
Clawpuccino .................................... 174
Comin Easy ...................................... 175
Cotton’s Point .......................... 176, 262
Cricket Wicket ................................. 177
Cute as a Bug ................................... 178

Dancing Jo ....................................... 252
Devons On Fire ................................ 179
Devons Wish .................................... 180
Diamondsareforesta .......................... 181
Dill Or No Dill ................................ 182
Discreet Dee ..................................... 183
Discreetly Elusive ............................. 184
Dodie Mae ....................................... 260
Donita’s Ruler .................................. 185
Dressed to a T .................................. 186

Easter Fever ...................................... 187
Ebony Cat ........................................ 188
Edamame ......................................... 189
Egyptian Empire .............................. 190
Elegant in Silk .................................. 191
Elle Woods Too ................................ 192
Elloluv .............................................. 193
English Garden ................................ 194
Eye Love Jeanie................................. 195
Ez Indy............................................. 196

Fantasy Rocks ................................... 197
Flika ................................................. 198
Following a Dream ........................... 199
Forever Wife ..................................... 200
Foxy Indian ...................................... 201
Foxy Jade .......................................... 202
Frege ................................................ 203
Frisco Fog ......................................... 204
Full of Sugar ..................................... 205
Fusaichi’s Angel ................................ 206

Gemini Mind ................................... 207
Gift of Glory .................................... 208
Gin N Ginger ................................... 266
Girl Downstairs ................................ 209
Goldway ........................................... 210
Goodlookinlucky ............................. 211
Gotnaceupersleeve ............................ 212
Grantmartyamiracle ......................... 213
Graser (IRE) ..................................... 214
Greatest Escape ................................ 215

Hard Way Ten .................................. 216
Harlan Express ................................. 217
Hasty Nic ......................................... 218
Heavenly Casa .................................. 219
Heavenly Pride ................................. 220
Hijra (IRE) ....................................... 221
Home Runner .................................. 222
Hotazel ............................................. 223



Index to Dams

33

Ididntmeantoo ................................. 224
If Not for You ................................... 225
If Only Ida ....................................... 226
Intriguing ......................................... 227
It’s My Knight .................................. 228

Jet Flyer ............................................ 229
Joyce and Me .................................... 230
Juwwi ............................................... 231

Katherine Seymour (GB) .................. 258
Katie’s Heat ...................................... 232
Keg Stand ......................................... 233
King City Kitty ................................ 234
Kiss the Storm .................................. 235
Knockout Bertie ............................... 236
Kuva ................................................. 237

Ladybug ........................................... 238
Lady Hughes .................................... 239
Lady Katë sh ..................................... 240
Lady Renaissance .............................. 241
La Nez .............................................. 242
La Strada .......................................... 243
Little Rocket .................................... 254
Live the Forth ................................... 244
Lorelei’s Song ................................... 245
Lost Bus ........................................... 246
Love and Lies ................................... 247
Love You So ..................................... 248

Maddy’s Heart ...................................... 1
Mandy’s Grace ...................................... 2
Marketable ....................................... 251
Masterful Lass ...................................... 3
Maximum Edge.................................... 4
Meredith Bee ........................................ 5
Miles Rules ........................................... 6
Mine for Life .................................... 264
Mine  at Moon .................................. 7
Miss Athena ......................................... 8
Miss Graziella ....................................... 9
Miss Lavinia ....................................... 10
Miss Rhythmic ................................... 11
Miss Sea Cup ..................................... 12
Misszippityslewda ............................... 13
Miss Zooter (IRE) .............................. 14
Mollateral Beauty ............................... 15
Money Plays ....................................... 16
Monkey Face .................................... 249
Moonie .............................................. 17
Moriches .......................................... 250

Morning Jewel .................................... 18
Mrs. Began ......................................... 19
My Due Process ................................. 20
My Fiona ............................................ 21
My Irish Girl ...................................... 22
My Scarlett ......................................... 23
Mystery At Sea ................................. 259
My Yolady .......................................... 24

Natural Singer R N ............................ 25
Niassa ................................................. 26
Nice Meidel........................................ 27
Nicolette Charmant ........................... 28
Nine Point Nine ................................. 29
North Freeway ................................... 30
No Tunes ............................................ 31
Novel Twist ........................................ 32

O’Bernadette ...................................... 33
Offi  cer Allie ........................................ 34

Paula’s Pistol ....................................... 35
Paulinasluvforever .............................. 36
Personify .......................................... 265
Picturesque Harbor ............................ 37
Pleasant Chimes ............................... 261
Please Lord ......................................... 38
Pleasure Cruise ................................... 39
Point Chanel ...................................... 40
Practicaly Perfect ................................ 41
Preshow .............................................. 42
Previewer ............................................ 43
Pridelander ......................................... 44
Public House ...................................... 45
Puff  Pastry .......................................... 46
Pure .................................................... 47

Quick Chick ...................................... 48
Quick Wampum ................................ 49
Quizzical ............................................ 50

Raving About You ............................ 267
Recoiling ............................................ 52
Reign.................................................. 53
Remake .............................................. 54
Reminds Me of You ............................ 55
Rich Knows Rich ............................... 56
River Kiss ........................................... 57
Romance Is Passion ............................ 58
Runaway Moon .................................. 59
Run Kitty Run ................................... 60



Index to Dams

34

Sablonne .......................................... 255
Salsita ................................................. 61
Sambamzajammin .............................. 62
Sandi’s Ready...................................... 63
Seattles Best Copy .............................. 64
Secret Scheme .................................... 65
Seeking the Ghost .............................. 66
Seneca Destiny ................................... 67
Sensationalize ..................................... 68
Sensitive Soul ..................................... 69
Shared Image ...................................... 70
Sharp Finnish ..................................... 71
Sheila’s Prospect .................................. 72
Sherika ............................................... 73
She’s So Vain ...................................... 74
She Stays Rollin .................................. 75
Showtime Apollo .............................. 257
Siena’sgotapoint .................................. 76
Silk Queen ......................................... 77
Slalom ................................................ 78
Smiling Cruise.................................... 79
Some Excess ....................................... 80
Some Temper ..................................... 81
Somva of Liberty .............................. 253
Sophisticated Sis ................................. 82
Soul Crusader ..................................... 83
Soul in One ........................................ 84
Special Smoke .................................... 85
Spring Meadow ................................ 263
Spring Moon ...................................... 86
Steamy Novel ..................................... 87
Stole a Kiss ......................................... 88
Street Savy .......................................... 89
Strikes of  under .............................. 90
Sugar Pine .......................................... 91
Summer Garden ................................. 92
Summer Shamal (FR) ......................... 93
Summers Peace ................................... 94
Sunapee .............................................. 95
Sunny Oak ......................................... 96

Sunpenny ........................................... 97
Sunshine Gracie ................................. 98
Sunshine Laurie .................................. 99
Super Martha ................................... 100
Surf Dancer ...................................... 101
Suzy Malibu ..................................... 102
Sweet Dreamin ................................. 103
Sweetest Secret ................................. 104
Sweet Lips ........................................ 105
Sweet Lips Pooh ............................... 106
Sweetpollypurebrd ............................ 107
Sweet Saga ........................................ 108

Tap Tap Ur It ................................... 109
Te Amo Mamo ................................. 110
Tee Game ......................................... 111
Tender And True (IRE) .................... 112
 ere’syourtrouble ............................ 113
Tinderella (GB) ................................ 114
Tizalwaysomething ........................... 115
Tiz Goldilux ..................................... 116
Toni’s the Won ................................. 117
Tribal Feathers .................................. 118
Trick................................................. 119
Tryphena .......................................... 120
Twin Spirit ....................................... 121

Ultimatum ....................................... 122

Vegas Bound .................................... 123

Warriorscmoutoplay ......................... 124
Well Blessed ..................................... 125
Whispers of War ............................... 126
White Stiletto ................................... 127
Wine N Maxine ............................... 128

Yerevan Storm .................................. 129

Zendreya .......................................... 130



Index to Names

35

All Hallows: 45.
Astolat (GB): 255.
Awesome Maui Girl: 143.

Barbara Beatrice: 257.
Big Attitude: 158.
Big Celebration: 13.
Big Diff erence: 151.
Big Future: 43.
Big Irish: 154.
Big Sandy: 78.
Big Scoop: 87.
Big Spirit: 121.
Big Stetson: 37.
Big Tech: 32.
Big  reat: 42.
Big Update: 9.
Big Way: 48.
Brilliant Katie: 258.
Bud Lovweiser: 195.
Bus Buzz: 246.

Carmen’s Mystery: 259.
Classic West: 260.
Classy Times: 261.
Colter: 26.
Cosmo Katie: 86.

Dynamic Saga: 108.

English Garden: 263.
Eternally: 264.

Farmers Wife: 265.
Feisty Ella: 114.

Hey Big Spender: 54.

Hollywood Rumor: 122.

Ima Carpe Diem: 233.

Jersey Talk: 248.

Kadley: 266.
Knockout Guy: 236.

Lightning Hope: 94.

McFarland: 96.
Mr Big Deal: 165.

Oh Pretty Woman: 249.
Old Pal: 138.

Pass the Baton: 127.
Path of Faith: 98.
Prince Jimi: 199.

Renny’s Lady (IRE): 250.
Rescue Story: 33.
Runninforhoody: 251.

Scarlet Heat: 252.
She’s So Fancy: 29.
Smiling Beast: 152.
Soul Prospect: 84.
Strange Addiction: 113.
Sugarbutterbread: 91.

Tapatio Leo: 106.
Triana (IRE): 253.
Tropical Storm Em: 254.



Index to Covering Sires

36

Danzing Candy: 251.

Maximum Security: 254.

Sir Prancealot (IRE): 250, 255, 265.
Smiling Tiger: 257, 258, 259, 260, 264, 

266.
Street Boss: 249.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

37

Danzing Candy: Colt, 262.

Mitole: Colt, 267.

Sir Prancealot (IRE): Filly, 256.



Index to Sires of Yearlings

38

Accelerate: Colts, 209, 238. Filly, 41.
Acclamation: Colt, 11.
Air Force Blue: Colt, 214.
American Freedom: Colt, 73.
American Pharoah: Filly, 196.
Anthony’s Cross: Filly, 45.
Army Mule: Colt, 75.

Bayern: Filly, 141.
Bluegrass Cat: Colt, 3.
Boisterous: Colt, 70.
Bronze Star: Colts, 55, 128, 213.

California Chrome: Colts, 69, 85. Fillies, 
6, 64, 94, 153, 197, 247.

Carpe Diem: Colts, 233, 241. Filly, 119.
Cat Burglar: Colts, 17, 188. Fillies, 49, 

68, 132, 139.
City of Light: Colt, 171. Filly, 208.
Cloud Computing: Colts, 105, 181.
Clubhouse Ride: Filly, 198.
Collected: Colt, 160. Filly, 130.
Commissioner: Colt, 71.
Conquest Farenheit: Colts, 12, 61, 163. 

Filly, 110.
Curlin to Mischief: Colt, 97.

Daddy Long Legs: Filly, 182.
Dads Caps: Colts, 39, 156, 175. Fillies, 

59, 126, 243.
Danzing Candy: Colts, 50, 76, 101, 103, 

193, 207, 229. Fillies, 24, 82, 129, 
168, 215. Gelding, 216.

Distorted Humor: Colt, 194.
Dynamic Impact: Colt, 108.

Exaggerator: Colt, 96. Filly, 143.

Frosted: Colt, 242.

Goldencents: Fillies, 81, 93.
Good Magic: Filly, 113.
Gormley: Colt, 235. Filly, 232.
Govenor Charlie: Colt, 60.
Grazen: Colts, 26, 77, 118, 138.
Greyvitos: Colt, 166. Fillies, 38, 148.

Hoorayforhollywood: Filly, 122.

Idiot Proof: Colt, 180.
I’ll Have Another: Colts, 186, 237, 239. 

Filly, 112.

Jeranimo: Filly, 36.
Jersey Town: Colts, 120, 178. Fillies, 212, 

248.
Jimmy Creed: Colts, 184, 199.

Kafwain: Filly, 192.
King of Jazz (ARG): Colt, 65.
Klimt: Colt, 95.

Lakerville: Colt, 179. Filly, 244.
Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 1.
Liam’s Map: Colt, 27.
Lookin At Lucky: Colts, 18, 62. Filly, 20.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 102.
Majestic Harbor: Filly, 91.
Malibu Moon: Filly, 161.
Mastery: Colt, 176.
Midnight Lute: Filly, 211.
Midnight Storm: Colts, 34, 218.
Ministers Wild Cat: Colt, 236. Filly, 146.
Misremembered: Colt, 92.
Mo Town: Colt, 173. Filly, 109.
Mrazek: Colt, 155. Filly, 225.
Mr. Big: Colts, 32, 37, 42, 43, 48, 54, 78, 

87, 121, 151, 158, 165. Fillies, 9, 13.
Mucho Macho Man: Filly, 142.
Munnings: Filly, 125.

Normandy Invasion: Filly, 159.
Nyquist: Colt, 83. Filly, 205.

Outwork: Filly, 220.

Palace Malice: Filly, 79.
Passion for Gold: Colt, 206. Fillies, 98, 

99.
Paynter: Filly, 210.
Point Piper: Colts, 136, 157.
Pontiff : Filly, 228.
Practical Joke: Colt, 33. Filly, 10.
Prospect Park: Colts, 84, 137, 221.

Race Day: Filly, 15.
Richard’s Kid: Colt, 28. Filly, 88.
Rousing Sermon: Colt, 154.

Sharp Azteca: Colts, 127, 224.
Slew’s Tiznow: Colts, 144, 217. Filly, 104.
Smart Bid: Filly, 200.
Smiling Tiger: Colts, 44, 67, 74, 124, 

131, 152, 223, 234. Fillies, 16, 52, 



Index to Sires of Yearlings

39

114, 140, 164, 167, 245.
Smokem: Colt, 72. Fillies, 7, 35, 57, 107, 

117, 174, 187.
Speightster: Filly, 4.
Square Eddie: Colts, 30, 170, 203. Fillies, 

2, 14, 46, 162, 169.
Stanford: Colts, 19, 25, 204. Fillies, 29, 

202, 219, 222, 230.
Stay  irsty: Colts, 21, 23, 106, 111, 123, 

134, 145, 177, 183, 185, 189, 190, 
195, 246. Fillies, 8, 22, 31, 53, 56, 
86, 172, 201, 226.

Stormy Atlantic: Colt, 100.
Straight Fire: Colt, 149. Fillies, 40, 90.
Super Saver: Colt, 58.

Tamarkuz: Colt, 231.
Tapiture: Filly, 135.
 e Factor: Colt, 133.
Tom’s Tribute: Colts, 147, 150, 191. Fil-

lies, 47, 80, 240.

Union Rags: Filly, 89.
Unusual Heatwave: Filly, 115.
Upstart: Colt, 66.
U S Ranger: Colt, 5.

Vronsky: Colt, 227. Filly, 116.

West Coast: Filly, 63.



40

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Bernardini: 263.

Camelot (GB): 255.
Candy Ride (ARG): 264.
Constitution: 261.

Excelebration (IRE): 250.

Globalize: 251.
Gone West: 258, 260.
Grazen: 257.

Quiet American: 265.

Scat Daddy: 249, 254.
Silent Name (JPN): 266.
Sir Prancealot (IRE): 253.

Unusual Heat: 252.

War Front: 259.



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings and Yearlings Only)

41

Arizona 116 245

California 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
 23 24 26 28 30 31 32
 33 34 35 36 38 39 40
 41 42 43 44 45 46 47
 48 49 52 53 54 55 56
 57 58 59 60 61 62 63
 64 65 66 67 68 69 70
 72 73 74 76 77 78 79
 80 81 82 83 84 85 86
 87 88 89 90 91 92 93
 94 95 96 97 98 99 100
 101 102 103 104 105 106 107
 108 109 110 111 112 113 114
 115 117 118 119 120 121 122
 123 124 125 126 127 128 129
 130 131 132 133 134 136 137
 138 139 140 142 143 144 145
 146 147 148 149 150 151 152
 153 154 155 156 157 158 160
 162 163 165 166 167 168 169
 170 171 172 173 174 175 176
 177 178 179 180 181 183 184
 185 186 187 188 189 190 191
 192 193 194 195 196 197 198
 199 200 201 202 203 204 205
 206 207 208 209 210 211 212
 213 214 215 216 217 218 219
 220 221 222 223 224 225 226
 227 229 230 231 232 233 234
 235 236 237 238 239 240 241
 242 243 244 246 247 248 256
 262

Kentucky 15 25 27 29 37 50 71  
 75 135 141 159 161 164 182
 267

Washington 228


